
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: Chapter 11 
 
Friendly Ice Cream Corporation, et al., Case No. 11-13167(KG) 
   
 Debtors. November 17, 2011 

 
NOTICE OF DEMAND FOR SERVICE OF PAPERS 

AND REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE STATEMENTS AND PLANS 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that Dari-Farms Ice Cream Co., Inc., by its counsel, David 

Shaiken LLC, demands pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Sections 102(1) and 1109(b), Federal Rules of 

Bankruptcy Procedure 2002, 3017, 9007, and 9010 and the Local Rules of this Court, that all 

notices given or required to be given in this case and all papers served or required to be served 

in this bankruptcy proceeding be given to and served upon: 

Dari-Farms Ice Cream Co., Inc. 
c/o David M. S. Shaiken, Esq. 

David Shaiken LLC 
45 Hartford Turnpike 

P.O. Box 2421 
Vernon, CT  06066 

Telephone:  (860) 288-2420 
Facsimile:  (866) 431-3248 

e-mail: pleadings@davidshaiken.com 

 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Section 1109(b), the 

foregoing demand includes not only the notices and papers referred to in the Rules specified 

above, but also includes without limitation, orders and notices of any application, motion, 

petition, pleading, request, complaint, demand, whether transmitted or conveyed by mail, 

delivery, telephone, telegraph, telex, electronic means, facsimile or otherwise. 

 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that the request is hereby made pursuant to 
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Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 3017(a) for service of copies of each and every plan or 

disclosure statement filed in this case. 

  

 Dated at Vernon, Connecticut this 17th day of November, 2011. 

DARI-FARMS ICE CREAM CO., INC. 
 

By: /s/ David M. S. Shaiken 
David M. S. Shaiken, Esq.  
David Shaiken LLC 
Its Attorney 
45 Hartford Turnpike 
P.O. Box 2421 
Vernon, CT  06066 
Telephone:  (860) 288-2420 
Facsimile:  (866) 431-3248 
e-mail: dshaiken@davidshaiken.com 
Federal Bar No. ct02297  

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF DEMAND FOR 
SERVICE OF PAPERS AND REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE STATEMENTS AND PLANS were 
served via operation of the Court’s electronic noticing system on this 17th day of November, 
2011 upon: 
 
Brad Weiland, (brad.weiland@kirkland.com) 
James A. Stempel, (james.stempel@kirkland.com) 
Jeffrey D. Pawlitz, (jeffrey.pawlitz@kirkland.com) 
Kathleen P. Makowski, (kmakowski@pszjlaw.com) 
Laura Davis Jones, (ljones@pszjlaw.com) 
Nora S. Tauke Schweighart, (nora.schweighart@kirkland.com) 
Ross Kwasteniet, (ross.kwastenient@kirkland.com) 
Timothy P. Cairns, (tcairns@pszjlaw.com) 
(Counsel to Debtor) 
 
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions LLC, (www.epiqsystems.com) 
(Claims Agent) 
 
Abid Qureshi, (aqureshi@akingump.com) 
Ashleigh L. Blaylock, (blaylocka@akingump.com) 
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Daniel H. Golden, (dgolden@akingump.com) 
David W. Carickhoff, (carickhoff@blankrome.com) 
Joseph L. Sorkin, (jsorkin@akingump.com) 
Philip C. Dublin, (pdublin@akingump.com) 
Stanley B. Tarr, (tarr@blankrome.com) 
(Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of Friendly Ice Cream Corporation, et 
al.) 
 
 Ronald M. Tucker, Esq., (rtucker@simon.com) 
(Counsel to Simon Property Group, Inc. and its related entities) 
 
David L. Pollack, Esq., (pollack@ballardspahr.com) 
Jeffrey Meyers, Esq., (meyers@ballardspahr.com) 
(Counsel to Brixmor Properties Group, Inc. and Federal Realty Investment Trust and GGP 
Limited Partnership)  
 
James S. Carr, Esq. 
Robert L. LeHane, Esq. 
Gilbert R. Saydah Jr., Esq., (KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com) 
(Counsel to Realty Income Corporation, DDR Corp., and Wallingford Shopping L.L.C.) 
 
Jesse H. Austin, III., Esq., (jessaustin@paulhastings.com) 
Bryan R. Kaplan, Esq., (bryankaplan@paulhastings.com) 
Richard W. Riley, Esq., (rwriley@duanemorris.com) 
(Counsel to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc.) 
 
Thomas J. Leanse, Esq., (thomas.leanse@kattenlaw.com) 
Dustin P. Branch, Esq., (dustin.branch@kattenlaw.com) 
(Counsel to The Macerich Company) 
 
Christine D. Lynch, Esq., (clynch@goulstonstorrs.com) 
Vanessa V. Peck, Esq., (vpeck@goulstonstorrs.com) 
(Counsel to Brookside (E&A), LLC, E&A Northeast Limited Partnership, Bunker Hill Mall LLC, 
and New England Development) 
 
Neil E. Herman, Esq., (nherman@morganlewis.com) 
Annie C. Wells, Esq., (awells@morganlewis.com) 
Patrick D. Fleming, Esq., (pfleming@morganlewis.com) 
Michael R. Nestor. Esq., (mnestor@ycst.com) 
Edmon L. Morton, Esq., (emorton@ycst.com) 
Kenneth J. Enos, Esq., (kenos@ycst.com) 
(Counsel to Sun Capital Partners, Inc.) 
 
 

mailto:dgolden@akingump.com�
mailto:carickhoff@blankrome.com�
mailto:jsorkin@akingump.com�
mailto:pdublin@akingump.com�
mailto:tarr@blankrome.com�
mailto:pollack@ballardspahr.com�
mailto:meyers@ballardspahr.com�
mailto:jessaustin@paulhastings.com�
mailto:bryankaplan@paulhastings.com�
mailto:rwriley@duanemorris.com�
mailto:thomas.leanse@kattenlaw.com�
mailto:dustin.branch@kattenlaw.com�
mailto:clynch@goulstonstorrs.com�
mailto:vpeck@goulstonstorrs.com�
mailto:nherman@morganlewis.com�
mailto:awells@morganlewis.com�
mailto:pfleming@morganlewis.com�
mailto:mnestor@ycst.com�
mailto:emorton@ycst.com�
mailto:kenos@ycst.com�


4 

Michael I. Baird, Esq., (baird.michael@pbgc.gov) and (efile@pbgc.gov) 
(Counsel to Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation) 
 
Rachel B. Mersky, Esq., (rmersky@monlaw.com) 
(Counsel to Kimco Realty Corporation) 
 
Paul W. Carey, Esq., (pcarey@mirickoconnell.com) 
(Interested Party) 
 
Gina M. Barbieri, Esq., (gbarbieri@mirickoconnell.com) 
(Intersted Party) 
 
Kevin M. Newman, Esq., (knewman@menterlaw.com) 
(Counsel to Aviation Mall NewCo, LLC, Holyoke Mall Company, L.P. and Sangertown Square, 
L.L.C.) 
 
Ted W. Hight III, Esq., (thight@tokn.com) 
(Counsel to Rock-Tenn Company) 
 
Robert A. Defrino, Esq., (rdefrino@hartfordctlaw.com) 
(Counsel to Sardilli Produce and Dari Co., Inc.) 
 
Michael D. Brofman, Esq., (mbrofman@weisszarett.com) 
(Counsel to Levin Properties, L.P.) 
 
Kathleen M. Miller, (kmiller@skjlaw.com) 
(Counsel to Airgas-East Inc., and related Airgas entities) 
 
Domenic Pacitti, Esq., (dpacitti@klehr.com) 
Jeffrey Kurtzman, Esq., (jkurtzman@klehr.com) 
(Counsel to PREIT Services, LLC as agent for Arnot Realty Corporation, Cumberland 
Mall Associates, PR Lycoming Limited Partnership, PR Financing Limited 
Partnership, PR Springfield/Delco Limited Partnership and Susquehanna Valley Mall 
Associates.) 
 
Prince Altee Thomas, Esq., (pthomas@foxrothschild.com) 
(Counsel to Capital Enterprises, Inc.) 
 
Julie A. Manning, Esq., (jmanning@goodwin.com) 
Eric S. Goldstein, Esq., (egoldstein@goodwin.com) 
(Counsel to Agri-Mark, Inc.) 
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William A. Hazeltine, Esq., (whazeltine@sha-llc.com) 
William R. Moorman, Jr., Esq., (moorman@craigmacauley.com) 
(Counsel to National Industrial Portfolio Borrower, LLC) 
 
Joseph H. Lemkin, Esq., (joseph.lemkin@piblaw.com) 
(Counsel to Conopco, Inc., d/b/a Unilever) 
 
William D. Sullivan, Esq., (bsullivan@sha-llc.com) 
Larissa Osborn, Esq., (larissa.osborn@huntington.com) 
(Counsel to The Huntington National Bank) 
 
Thomas J. Francella, Jr., Esq., (tfrancella@wtplaw.com) 
Kevin G. Hroblak, Esq., (khroblak@wtplaw.com) 
Aaron L. Casagrande, Esq., (acasagrande@wtplaw.com) 
Erik D. Bolog, Esq., (erikbolog@tenacitygroup.com) 
(Counsel to Darnestown Road Associates, L.P. and G.B. Kresson, LLC) 
 
Jeffrey C. Hampton, Esq., (jhampton@saul.com) 
Melissa W. Rand, Esq., (mrand@saul.com) 
(Counsel to U.S. Foodservice, Inc.) 
 
Edward Tillinghast, Esq., (etillinghast@sheppardmullen.com) 
Malani J. Cademartori, Esq., (mcademartori@sheppardmullin.com) 
Giselle Rivers, Esq., (grivers@sheppardmullin.com) 
Eric D. Schwartz, Esq., (eschwartz@mnat.com) 
Andrew R. Remming, Esq., (aremming@mnat.com) 
(Counsel to AGNL Ice Cream DST) 
 
Wanda Borges, Esq., (borgeslawfirm@aol.com) 
(Counsel to Eastern Bag and Paper Company, Inc.) 
 
Michelle McMahon, Esq., (michelle.mcmahon@bryancave.com) 
Stephanie Wickouski, Esq., (stephanie.wickouski@bryancave.com) 
(Counsel to The Bank of New York Mellon) 
 
Curtis E. Kimball, Esq., (ckimball@rudman-winchell.com) 
(Counsel to Union River Associates) 
 
Sergio I. Scuteri, Esq., (sscuteri@capehart.com) 
(Counsel to General Electric Capital Corporation) 
 
J. Cory Falgowski, Esq., (jfalgowski@reedsmith.com) 
(Counsel to H.J. Heinz Company, L.P.) 
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Joseph Grey, Esq., (jgrey@crosslaw.com) 
Vincent Pisegna, Esq., (vpisegna@kb-law.com) 
Jill Brenner Meixel, Esq., (jmeixel@kb-law.com) 
(Counsel to Cross & Simon, LLC) 
 
 Sandra Schirmang, (sschirmang@kraft.com) 
 (Kraft Foods, Inc.) 
 
Susan D. Profant, (susanp@taxcollector.com) 
(Manatee County Tax Collector) 
 
Susan E. Kaufman, Esq., (skaufman@coochtaylor.com) 
(Counsel to Tampa Maid Foods, Inc.,) 
 
Michael H. Theodore, Esq., (mtheodore@cohnanddussi.com) 
(Counsel to TD Bank, N.A.) 
 
Samuel C. Wisotzkey, Esq., (swisotzkey@kmksc.com) 
(Counsel to Ecolab Inc.) 
 
Lawrence Mittman, Esq., (lawrence.mittman@haynesboone.com) 
Jonathan Hook, Esq., (jonathan.hook@haynesboone.com) 
David Liebenstein, Esq., (david.liebenstein@haynesboone.com) 
Russell C. Silberglied, Esq., (silberglied@rlf.com) 
Zachary I. Shapiro, Esq., (shapiro@rlf.com) 
(Counsel to FMW RRI NC LLC, as successor in interest to R-Roof II, LLC)  
 
Michael L. Cook,  (Michael.cook@srz.com) 
Karen S. Park,  (Karen.park@srz.com) 
Adam G. Landis, (landis@rclaw.com) 
(Duff & Phelps Securities, LLC) 
 
Mark Minuti, Esq., (mminuti@saul.com) 
(Counsel to Olam Edible Nuts) 
 
Catherine M. Guastello, Esq., (cmguastello@venable.com) 
(Counsel to C-III Asset Management LLC, solely in its capacity as Special Servicer for 
MLMT2006-C2 Mall at Whitney Field, LLC) 
 
Ricardo Palacio, Esq., (rpalacio@ashby-geddes.com) 
Amanda M. Winfree, Esq., (awinfree@ashby-geddes.com) 
Leigh-Anne M. Raport, Esq., (lraport@ashby-geddes.com) 
Steven Bracco, Esq., (braccolaw@aol.com) 
(Counsel to Isemia of New Hampshire, LLC and Locascio of New Hampshire, LLC) 
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Carol E. Momjian, Esq., (cmomjian@attorneygeneral.gov) 
(Counsel to the Attorney General of Pennsylvania) 
 
 
Douglas M. Evans, Esq., (bankr@kmelaw.com) 
(Counsel to Wethersfield Shopping Center, LLC) 
 
Ronald D. Smith, Esq., (rds@delawarelaw.com) 
(Counsel to Nicholas J. Fisfis and Linwood R. Miller) 
 
Scott K. Brown, (sbrown@lrlaw.com) 
Marvin C. Ruth, (mruth@lrlaw.com) 
(Spirit Finance Corporation) 
 
L. Jason Cornell, Esq., (jcornell@foxrothschild.com) 
L. John Bird, Esq., (lbird@foxrothschild.com) 
(Counsel to Fishkill Crystal Properties) 
 
Maria Aprile Sawczuk, Esq., (masa@stevenslee.com) 
(Counsel to Chartis Insurance Co.) 
 
Alex F. Mattera, Esq., (amattera@jdemeo.com) 
(Counsel to 1062 Main Street, LLC) 
 
And via United States mail, first-class, postage prepaid, on this 17th day of November, 2011 
upon: 
 
Friendly Ice Cream Corporation  
1855 Boston Road  
Wilbraham, MA 01095 
 (Debtor) 
 
U.S. Trustee 
United States Trustee  
844 King Street, Room 2207  
Lockbox #35  
Wilmington, DE 19899-0035  
(Office of the U.S. Trustee) 
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Alan Betten, Esq. 
Kandel, Klitenic, Kotz & Betten, LLP  
502 Washington Avenue  
Suite 610  
Towson, Maryland 21204 
(Counsel to Merritt Blvd., LP) 
 
Markian R. Slobodian 
The Law Offices of Markian R. Slobodian 
801 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17102 
(Counsel to Warren M. Lewis and Margaret M. Lewis t/a Madasons & Company) 
 
Thomas G. Macauley, Esq. 
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 760 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(Counsel to 307 State Road Co., LLC) 
 
Envoy Realty Partners III LLC  
c/o Sferrazza & Keenan, PLLC 
Sarah M. Keenan, Esq. 
532 Broadhollow Road, Ste. 111  
Melville, NY 11747 
(Counsel to Envoy Realty Group III LLC) 
 
Beverly Shideler 
One Lincoln Center, Suite 1600 
18 West, 140 Butterfield Road 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 
(Counsel to IBM Corporation) 
 
Paul A. Levine, Esq. 
Lemery Greisler LLC 
50 Beaver Street 
Albany, New York 122 
(Counsel to A.G.K. Associates, Inc.) 
 
 
 
 

/s/ David M. S. Shaiken  
David M. S. Shaiken, Esq. 

 
 


	AND REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE STATEMENTS AND PLANS

